

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-768-9733

Request for Quotation

COR61379

90093	AGE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709044732 WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV

25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	<u>Stygettietenenen fi</u>	<u> </u>	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		REIGHT TERMS
05/05/			125 30							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/29/	<u> 2008</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NO	JMBER	UNE	T PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	PAVING	1 S: DRIV	LS ÆWAYS		988-68 KING LOT	S, TENNI	S COURTS	/	_	
	MENT N	IECESSA IUNT OL	RY TO	PAVE	L LABOR, THE ROAI TIONAL CI	DWAY AND	PARKING	LOT AT		
		ORY ON			1 M(21, 200 OLIVE C DUNTAINS NT OLIVE	ORRECTIO IDE WAY	NAL CNT	R.	DUNEST DUNEST
	AT: EXHIBI	304	-442-		TO CONFIE	RM ATTEN	DANCE		F''	VIRGINIA NAPLES JAH WY 22
,	NOTICE WITHIN IS REC	TO PR 30 CA EIVED. ED PUR	LENDAF UNLE	R DAY	IS CONTRA S AFTER 1 THERWISE R WILL BE	THE NOTI	CE TO PR ED, THE	OCEED FULLY	122 - 122 -	AVE. S
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL THE VENI	IIS C OOR I I INF	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIATE ERIALS (LITY OR	ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT	WRITTEN ANSHIP CONFORM	E V	.
GNATURE 7	7 (R			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	ditions - 977 9	DATE	5-/25	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the **West Virginia Code** and the **Legislative Rules** of the Purchasing Division
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- **12.** Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER CDR61379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709044732** WV PAVING INC 304-768-9733

PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS S H - P MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER Ť 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

304-442-7213

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/20	08	NET JO			
BID OPENING DATE:	05/29	9/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	ТИВОМА
WA	GE RATES:	: THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
TH.	E HIGHER	OF THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
JRA	TES AS ES	ST ABLIS HED F	OR FAYETTE COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	
TO	WEST VI	RGINIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILING	
WA	GE RATES	APPLY TO TH	IS PROJECT)		
4.50					
AR	RIIKAIIUN	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
DE	IEKESI FL Mitden dv	IN PAYMENIS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	ANY INTEREST	
OR	TN ANY DI	MERTCAN THE	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	IS CUNIKACI ECTE DOCUMENTO	
PEI	RTAINING	TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED	
				DEGE IED.	
WOR	RKERS' CO	MPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
Α (CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATION	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
				•	
ALI	. OF THE	ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
UF	THIS CON	HRACT:			
(X)	THEHDA	NCE. SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHAL	EUDNICH DDOOF	
n F	COMMERCI	AL SENERAL	LIABILITY INSURAN	L PURNISH PROUF	
			UNLESS OTHERWISE		
THE	BID DOC	UMENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	F INSURANCE	
		QUIRED IS \$		TROOKANGE	
				j	
C) BUILDE	RS RISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	UL VENDOR SHALL	
FUR	NISH PRO	OF OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL RI	SK INSURANCE IN	
AN	AMOUN! E	QUAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
CXX) RONDS.	ETVE PEDC	ENT (5%) OF THE T	OTAL AMOUNT OF	
THE	BID PAY	ABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VI	RETUTA SHALL R	
SUB	MITTED W	ITH EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSEUL	
BID	DER SHAL	L ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/	
MAT	ERIAL BO	ND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
BON	DS MAY B	E PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
IRR	EVOCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND F	URNISHED BY A	
SOF	VENI SURI	ELY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN TH	
		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	itions	
GNATURE	Brees!		TELEPHONE 76	F-9733 DATE	Slaghe
The Vice President	- 7-37 h	FEIN 55-0570		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
V10- 11-)10001		33 05/0	' / ' 	1	

WHEN RESPONDING TO BED INSEDT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARGE TO WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61379

99.99	AG:	ं	(2002)	
		3	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-768-9733

WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

***709044732**

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL
CENTER
1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

304-442-7213

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ITEO	TEI	RMS OF SA	i p		SHIP V	Δ		O.B.	2000	FREIGHT TERMS	£1000000000
05/05/	<u> </u>	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	'eT 30		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>		900000		
BID OPENING DATE		05/29/			<u> </u>		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM			IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	CTATE	UE MEG	T VID	CINITA		1 6 7 7	ם חב מ	REDIT S	UDMITTEI	,		
								ATERIAL				
								0,000.				
								IN LIE		Ξ		
		BOND,	PERF	ORMAN	CE BO	ND, O	OR LABO	R AND MA	ATERIAL,			
	BOND.											
	() M	ATNTEN	ANCE	BOND •	ΔТ	MU (3) VEAR	MAINTE	NANCE RO	חאו		
								REQUIRE		,,,,		
	THE SU											
	REV. 1	1/00										
	EXHIBI	T 7										
	Į.		MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC WOR	RKS			
	PROJEC	12										
	IN ACC	DRDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIR	GINIA	CODE	5-19-1 E	т	Ī		
	ł .	3						RECONST	-	ι,		
								NTENANCE				
								HAN \$50,				
								OST OF S				
								EPT ONLY				
								HE UNITE				
								IPMENT F				-
								ALL BE M				ŀ
								ESS THE				
								SS THAN KS PROJE				Ì
i	CONDS	01 31	LLL A	L, US	CD IN	IUDL	IC MOK	79 FKUJ Ë	.613.			
	FOREIGN	MADE	ALUM	I NUM ,	GLAS	S OR	STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE			
								PRODUCTS				
	TO BE (INREAS	DNABL	E. S	UCH C	OST I	S UNRE	ASONABLE	IF IT	I		
		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE		MS:AND CON					
SIGNATURE	1/1		/			TE	LEPHONE	C	DA ⁻	ΓE	2 ;	

95-0570769



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

304-768-9733

Request for

COR61379

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER I MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

304-442-7213

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB... FREIGHT TERMS 05/05/2008 NeT 30 BID OPENING DATE: 05/29/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

768-9733

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Vice President

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation

COR61379 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-768-9733

COR61379

	PA	GE :	000
5'		5	i

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS S H – P MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV

> 304-442-7213 25185

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NAME AND ADDDESS IN SDACE ADOVE LABELED WENDOD!

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	F.Ö.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/05/ BID OPENING DATE:			1730						
		05/29/		CAT				U 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	I EM N	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.				
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NEC	IOULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BI RECEIVED BY T TO THE BID		
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO T RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDU N ADDEND	HE STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME UM THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR		
	REV. 1								
	EXHIBI ADDEND		NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	I HERE ADDEND MY PROI	BY ACK UM(S) Posal,	NOWLE AND H Plan	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT O ADE THE		LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.		
	ADDENDI			Rec	ved 5/27	108			
P	NO. 2	•	• • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
) ,	<i>j</i>	/	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	0.000000	
SIGNATURE	ich I K	Droce				TELEPHONE	68-9733	DATE	5/29/68



MODUMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-768-9733

COR61379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ NUMBER

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV 25064

ρ

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

304-442-7213

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/05/2008	NeT 30			
BID OPENING DATE:	05/29/2008		OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE Q	UANTITY LIOP CA NO		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	·	••••		
NO. 5	,	••••		
I UNI ADDEN	DERSTAND THAT FAIDUM(S) MAY BE C	ILURE TO CONFIRM T AUSE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	=
REPRE Oral	SENTATION MADE DISCUSSION HELD	UNDERSTAND THAT AN OR ASSUMED TO BE MA BETWEEN VENDOR'S F	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES	
INFOR	MATION ISSUED I	NEL IS NOT BINDING N WRITING AND ADDEI OFFICIAL ADDENDUM) TO THE	
(7.	od D. Burn	sı	GNATURE Tool D. GA	en
	est. Virtania. La	uns. Faccom	IPANY	
	5./27/08		Ē	
REV.	11/96			
	CONTRA	ACTORS LICENSE		
PERSO	NS DESIRING TO F	CODE 21-11-2 REQUIR PERFORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
STATE LICENS	MUST BE LICENSE SING BOARD IS EM	D. THE WEST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS	
MADE 1	BY CONTACTING TH	IS FOR A CONTRACTOR IE WEST VIRGINIA DI DING 3, ROOM 319,	VISION OF LABOR	·
25305	TELEPHONE: (3	04) 558-7890.	CHARLESIUN, WV	
WEST V		ODE 21-11-11 REQUI		
GNATURE / / /	Z / SEE F	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	IDATE	
LE MUND	Duge/		5-9733	5/29/08
Vice President	55-05	70769		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61379

 PAGE	
7	c

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ NUMBER

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOD

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS: 05/05/2008 NET 30 BID OPENING DATE: 05/29/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: WV. Paving The. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV001429 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO .: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 768- 9733

5-0570769



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25205 2422 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25064

304-768-9733

SH H P

COR61379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ NUMBER

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. OLIVE, WV 25185

304-442-7213

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BID OPENING DATE: OS/29/2008 INNE OUANTITY OUP OUANTITY OUP OUP OUANTITY OUP OUANTITY OUP OUP OUANTITY OUP OUP OUANTITY OUP OUP OUANTITY OUANTITY OUP OUANTITY OUANTITY AND OUNT AND OUNT OUANTITY OUANTITY OUANTITY AND OUANTITY OUANTITY OUANTITY OUANTITY OUANTITY AND OUANTITY O	DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SA	E		SHIP VIA			O.B.	EREIGI	HTTERMS
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: #32 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: Wester Approaches 1:30 PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1 304 - 768 - 935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: TOOL DESCRIPTION.												
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 MASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: #32 REQ. NO.: COR61379	BID OPENING DATE		05/29/	2008	i i de la companya d	Jacob Silver		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: #32 JOHN ABBOTT REQ. NO.: COR61379	LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP			ITEM NUMBER		ÜN	IT PRICE	Al	MOUNT
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: #32 REQ. NO.: COR61379 D5229/2008 PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:		D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	INIS ON TREE	TRATION					
BUYER: #32 REQ. NO.: COR61379 BID OPENING DATE: Movel 1: ABDendum = 1 G/4/2008 BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:		THE EN	VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THI: D MA'	S INFORM Y NOT BE	ATIO CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE ()F	
REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: Would To Aspendun 21 (6/4/2008) BID OPENING TIME: 1:30		SEALED	RID	ŀ								
BID OPENING DATE: Would To Appendum of 6/4/2008 BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: /-304/-768-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		BUYER:	#32			ЛОНИ	ABBOTT-					
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1-304-768-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1-304) 720-6411 W.V. Paving The.		REQ. NO	o.:			COR6	1379			·	-	:
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1-304-768-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1-304-768-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1-304-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1-304-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1-304-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1-304-935/ 1-304-935/ PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 1-304-935/			noved Ti	AD	rendum	2161	9/2008 4/2008 					
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		PLEASE TO CONT	TACT Y	OU RE	SARDI	NG YO	UR BID:	E IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
		CONCERN	IING TH	IIS QL	OTE:			1				
GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE			-1-20-	12. 02			É FOR TERMS A	ND CONE		kanin tuc		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-768-9733

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

COR 61379

	γĄć	3E	100
-	1		í
		9	•

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709044732 WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL

CENTER

1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY

MT. OLIVE, WV

25185

304-442

304-442-7213

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VI	4		F.O.B		FREI	GHT TERMS		
05/05/	 ,		T 30									
BID OPENING DATE:	le constant de la con	05/29/	2008	10-10-11-20-00	0000000000	Paskapisapisasises Sr	BID	OPEN	IING TIM	E 01	:30PM	Incressor consistence of the construction of t
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUME	BER		UNITPRICE			AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	<u>arandirinan meneri</u>						1000000000000	adara da ma da ja kapida baha baha saca	edada nadara dara edan es		***************************************
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	COR61	379	*****	TOTAL:	82.	244.83
		Ì				•						
								ļ				OK AA
								ľ				244.83 ok QQ, 5/22/08
											Ì	5/27/08
												,
		Ī										
			ļ								İ	
			į									
			•									
		ļ									!	
		Ì										
			ļ									
ļ												
SIGNATURE /	-/ /		/	SEE REV	ERSESIC		MS AND CON	DITIONS		loare		
which	1 13 cm	4/				16	LEPHONE 768	-97	33	DATE	5/29,	108
TITLE VICE Presid	last	FEIN	55-	-0570	1769				ADDRESS (CHANGES	- (

WHEN DECOMPRISE TO DECURE AND EXPERSE AND ADDRESS IN ORACE ADONE LABELED MENDOD

Mt Olive Correctional Complex COR61379

Specifications:

Pave roadway from existing perimeter road to an existing parking area in front of K-9 building. Approximately 18 feet in width by 380 feet in length.

Pave parking area in front of K-9 building. Approximately 18,320 square feet.

All paving requires six (6) inches of stone, three (3) inches of base -1 asphalt, and 1.5 inches of wearing course.

Bid is to include all mobilization, fine grade, lay-down, haul, stone installation and any excavation.

All work is to be performed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices.

Prospective bidders are responsible for accurate measurements to bid. Bidders may take the measurements during the prebid meeting.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/ purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: West Virginia Paving Inc	/ Tod D. GREEN
Authorized Signature: Onlo Com	Date: 5/27/08
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of MASSACHUSETTS as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of FIVE PERCENT OF AMOUNT BID

Dollars (\$5%),

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for PAVING DRIVEWAYS & PARKING LOTS

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC
(Principal)

Witness)

WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC
(Principal)

(Seal)

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
(Surety)

(Seal)

SURETY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

 $\begin{array}{ll} \text{STATE OF UTAH} & \} \\ \text{COUNTY OF SALT LAKE} & \} SS \end{array}$

On this 29TH day of MAY, 2008, before me personally came TINA DAVIS to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is an Attorney-In-Fact of <u>LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY</u> the corporation described in and which executed the within instrument; that she knows the corporate seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the within instrument is such corporate seal, and that she signed the said instrument and affixed the said seal as Attorney-In-Fact of the Board of Directors of said corporation and by authority of this office under the Standing Resolutions thereof.

Notary Public

Notary Public KIRIE MARTIN 326 Woodlake Dr #252 Murray, Utah 84107 My Commission Expires March 3, 2011 State of Utah

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

POWER OF A LIGHNEY	
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint TINA DAVIS, MARCINDA DRYSDALE, KIRIE MARTIN, ALL OF THE CITY OF SALT LAKE CITY, STATE OF UTAH	
политированный при	
, each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its	
behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations in the penal sum not exceeding SEVENTY FIVE MILLION AND 00/100*********************************	
Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons	
That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:	
ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5 Surety Bonds and Undertakings Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.	any business day.
By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:	ğ
Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations	all on any
That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.	ey c
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 2nd day of April 2008	of Attorney call 4:30 pm EST on
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY	<u>4</u>
LIDER IT WOTOAL INSURANCE COWPANY	wer
By Caract W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary	S Power came and
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ss COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	of this n 9:00 a
On this 2nd day of April , 2008 , before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation	/alidity betwee
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.	the
Notarial Seal Teresa Paetella, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 28, 2009 Teresa Pastella, Notary Public	To confirm 1-610-832-8
CERTIFICATE Member Fennsylvania Association of Notaries	우우
I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.	
VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this 29TH day of MAY , 2008	
By david M. Carey, Assistant Secretary	

WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSING BOARD

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV001429

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

WEST VIRGINIA PAVING INC PO BOX 544 DUNBAR, WV 25064-0544

Date Issued

Expiration Date

AUGUSZ 15. 2007

AUGUST 15, 2008

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspictious place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.



PRODUCER:

BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company 4700 MacCorkle Ave., S.E Charleston, WV 25304

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

WEST VIRGINIA PAVING INC PO BOX 544 DUNBAR WV 25064-0544

INSURED:

WEST VIRGINIA PAVING INC PO BOX 544 DUNBAR WV 25064-0544

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

The policy of insurance listed below has been issued to the insured named above for the policy period and coverage indicated. This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy below. Coverage is contingent on the insured's compliance with policy conditions and premium payment.

If the policy is canceled before the expiration date, BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company will endeavor to mail a written notice to the certificate holder within 30 days of cancelation. Failure to mail the notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company.

POLICY NUMBER: WC10008175-05 DATE CERTIFICATE ISSUED: 6/25/2007

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2007 POLICY EXPIRATION DATE: 7/1/2008

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

LIMITS / COVERAGE

- [X] WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTORY LIMITS
- [X] EMPLOYERS LIABILITY LIMITS:

BODILY INJURY BY ACCIDENT: \$100,000 EACH ACCIDENT BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE: \$500,000 POLICY LIMIT BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE: \$100,000 EACH EMPLOYEE

- [] WV BROAD FORM EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4-2(d)(2)(ii)
- [] FEDERAL COAL MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT COVERAGE ENDORSEMENT COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4b-1 FEDERAL BLACK LUNG COVERAGE

SPECIAL PROVISIONS IF ANY:



WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115
REQUEST TOF State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

COR61379

May 27 20	08 10:32am	P001/003
<u> </u>		PAGE
79	ļ	1

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709044732** WV PAVING INC PO BOX 544

304-768-9733

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS MT. OLIVE CORRECTIONAL CENTER 1 MOUNTAINSIDE WAY MT. DLIVE, WV 25185 304-442-7213

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA .F.O.E... FREIGHT TERMS 05/25/2008 BID OPENING DATE 06/04/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LIN≝ QUANTITY LOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM #01 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO ANSWER VENDOR QUESTIONS RELATING TO THE ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS, PER THE ATTACHED; AND TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING FROM 5/29/08 TO 6/4/2008; 1:30 PM NEW BID OPENING DATE: 6/4/2008; 1:30 PM 0001 LS 988-68 PAVING: DRIVEWAYS, PARKING LOTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE TILE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM NO. 1

- 1. Question: Can Asphalt Construction Co. bid under a subsidiary (Horizon Site Work)?
- 2. Question: Why was tennis courts listed on bid?

Answer: Delete Tennis Courts from bid.

3. Question: What will be the thickness of the base cost and wear cost?

Answer: 3 inch base 1 1/2 inch wear.

- 4. Question: Line items not covered by State Purchase Order i.e. Fine grade, etc. Do these need to be bid separately?
- Question: Is there a place on site to haul excavation to?
 Answer: Yes.

Question #1 Answer: Vendors may bid under any name; although in order to be awarded a contract, the vendor must register with the Purchasing Division - there is a \$125.00 registration fee.

Subcontractors may bid to the prime contractor and not be registered with the Purchasing Division. Subcontractors do not submit the bid to the Purchasing Division, but to the prime contractor.

Question #4 Answer:

Vendors shall bid according to the original Request for Quotation specifications and Addendum #1 as a Lump Sum Bid.

SIGN IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

PRE-BID SIGN- IN SHEET- PLEASE LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD - 5/21/2008 11;00am

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS
Company: Ues/ Vibrala Pariz Fac	250 thates pur	إليبا
Rep: Took GREEN	Duha W 25064	, , ,
Email Address: Them OUV him, Com		FAX 765-9251
Company. Hopful Contractor & Site week		PHONE 304) 697-2510
Rep: Gladan R. Followay In	5203 Moore led	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Auglash item ortes opening out	(7 de centras de 2555	FAX (304) 697-2590
COMPANY, Horizon's Site work du		PHONE 304 677 - 2510
Rep. Joseph Holloway Sr.	520 3 Moone Cl	TOLL
Email Address: howgon aits @ veryon, net	Favorbethe Wila 25535	FAX (304) 697-2510
Сотралу:		PHONE
Rep:		TOLL FREE
Email Address;		FAX
Сотрапу:		PHONE
Кер		TOLL FREE
Email Address:		FAX
	والمرابعية والمرابع و	



Phone (304) 768-9733 · Fax (304) 768-9351 · Contractor #WV001429

Date: 05/27/08

To: State Purchasing Division

Attn: John Abbott

To: Tim Whittington or Jim Stover At: Mt Olive Correctional Complex

RE: Paving of roadway to K-9 unit and maint Facility.

We propose to furnish material and labor complete in accordance with the specifications for: Sketch provided by Jim Stover

ESTIMATE: Pave roadway and parking lots with 6 inches of stone 3 inches of base and 1.5 inches of WC-1 asphalt

Includes the following:

1	Two mobilizations		Item K	800.00ea	\$ 1,600 00
2.	Fine grade lump sum		" 1	ls	\$ 1,411.17
3.	Pave 3 inches of base-2 asphalt	(456 tons)	"В	48 50/tn	\$24,396.00
4	Pave 1 5 inches of wearing course	(228 tons)	" C	51.50/tn	\$12,882.00
5	Lay-down		" H	9.50/tn	\$ 6,498.00
6.	Haul		" G	1.50/.17/tn	\$ 6,966 45
7	Stone installation	(413 tons)	" 1	ls	\$11,229.47
8	Milling mob	(476 sy)	" P	ls	\$ 2,750.00
9.	Milling	(476 sy)	" Q	sy	\$ 1,686.32
10	Drop inlet and pipe		" 1	ls	\$ 6,837.26
11.	Unclassified excavation	(270 sy)	" 1	ls	\$ 5,988 19

LUMP SUM \$82,244.83

Note: Due to the scope of the project we have included fine grading, drop inlet and pipe, stone, and excavation to cover the cost of the project Please call if any question on this project.

Note: If solid rock is encountered on the pipe installation a change order will follow for equipment and time.

Note: Owner responsible for all underground utilities.

Terms: Net 30 days. A service charge of 1.5 percent per Month, 18 percent per annum, will be added on any unpaid balance

All material is guaranteed to be as specified All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from specifications involving extra costs will become an extra charge above and over the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry necessary Insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

Flore 6 (Shan 5/27/08		
WV Paving, Inc Date	Owner	Date
Tod D. Green		



WEST VIRGINIA PAVING, INC.

2950 CHARLES AVE PO BOX 544 DUNBAR, WV 25064 304 768 9733 FAX 304 768 9351

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET						
ro: John	AbboTT	FROM: TOD GREEN tgreen@wvpavir				
COMPANY:	Te Purchasing Dep	DATE: 6/4/0:	8			
FAX NUMBER:	558 - 3970	NO OF PAGES:				
PHONE NUMBER	7 0					
RE: PROPOSAL	Revised Bil					
□URGENT	FOR REVIEW	□ PLEASE COMMENT	PLEASE REPLY			
NOTES/COMMEN	ITS:					
Please contact m proposal.	e at the Dunbar offic	e if you have any questions				
Thank you, Tod Green						

Please Note: The information contained in the facsimile transmission is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the use of the individual of entity named above and others who have been specifically authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, or if any problems occur with the transmission, please notify us immediately by telephone.



2950 Charles Avenue . Post Office Box 544 . Dunbar, WV 25064

Phone (304) 768-9733 • Fax (304) 768-9351 • Contractor #WV001429

Date: 06/04/08

Revision to original bid supersedes one dated 5/27/08

To: State Purchasing Division

Attn: John Abbott

To: Tim Whittington or Jim Stover At: Mt Olive Correctional Complex

RE: Paving of roadway to K-9 unit and maint. Facility. RFO # COR61379

We propose to furnish material and labor complete in accordance with the specifications for: Sketch provided by Jim Stover

ESTIMATE: Pave roadway and parking lots with 6 inches of stone 3 inches of base and 1.5 inches of WC-1 asphalt.

Includes the following:

1.	I wo mobilizations			i	1 s	S 1,600 00
2.	Fine grade lump sum		44	1	ls	\$ 1,632.53
3	Pave 3 inches of base-2 asphalt	(456 tons)	4.6	1	ls	S42,494.64
4.	Pave 1.5 inches of wearing course	(228 tons)	46	1	ls	\$27,360.00
5.	Stone installation	,	44	1	İs	\$ 3,114.02
6	Milling	(476 sy)	66	1	sy	\$ 1,686 32
7.	Unclassified excavation	(270 sy)	44	1	ĺs	\$ 8,632 15

LUMP SUM \$86,519.66

Note: Owner responsible for all underground utilities.

Terms: Net 30 days A service charge of 1 5 percent per Month, 18 percent per annum, will be added on any unpaid balance.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from specifications involving extra costs will become an extra charge above and over the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry necessary Insurance Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

WV Paving, Inc.

Date

Owner

Date

Tod D Green